3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06APR2012 | KH | SX
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B | REVISED ECR-13-005732 034PR2013 | CC | TE
C ECR-17-006334 03MAY201T | TB CT
21512791 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-18-007903 22018 | YY | JDG
2151279-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151279-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151279-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151279-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] 0 | N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS | - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
408-35047 an | - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3 R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION | | | | 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oA
TERMINAL NAME:  MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT Pl o- | 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
A4 00-4 60 mm [ 157-. 181 IN] 1 40-2 10 mm [ 055- 083 [N] ? 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
(A)114-1808] REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[QN | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18082 | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
| - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [36
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1fg R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 9629431 (A) 962943-5 (B) 962948-7 (B) 9639004 R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 962943-2 (A) 962943-6 (B) 963900-1 1 1 1 1 2844907 - POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 962943-3 (A) 968052-1 (B) 963900-7 | | 1 1 4155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 962943-4 (B) 962948-1 (B) 963900-3 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING 2 | 2 | 2 | 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
T 00mm? 00 05 041l 000 S R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 T 5mmo a0 05 1 0464 000 = ) R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? T 15470 05 [ 045+/- 0021 5 3 R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
2 L 2 | 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
R 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
E!!ﬂ | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I O 121702306-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ? ? ? ? 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N N T I 28449922 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I L I | ~450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T B R 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RohS. M4 X 8.0 o
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. [ R R 1-180286-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER /N\ [ I R c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
i R 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNING | R 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e B B e e e d
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER F N I N - - 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o B R R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER B
zﬁl 22 4-2119784-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl 22 1-456405-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TODECZ0T — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL; OgDECZOWW % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC201 1 |nAmME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I @N o R _LCRUT_ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
| PLC +
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151279 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF e =2 440 5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o

44 .61£0.05

(0 {7

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

ri%J:' REF

E—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\ORAT‘%)N DWKNHUANG OgDECZOWW 5 T COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . 09DEC20711 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09DEC201 1 | NaME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N mm . LCRUZ_ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
| PLC +
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SECHANn i (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMSLES S - A 1| o119 (2151279
AIR FEED : : i _ )
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151279-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151279-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151279-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108 -35047 L] - [ 1 ] -] 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
N 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 7-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
oo e e P o e oes 0 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
: SRS : DRRRTIT. : o : - |REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
T HERE 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIEDK& - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED _W 4.
(h) 9629431 (h) 9629435 (B) 9629482 (B) 9639004 — P T 171803083-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TSRIEITES TSI B7 9639001 - 1 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF PACIFIC 140
(1) 9609433 (A 968057 (B) 9639007 - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
(A) 9629434 (B) 962948 | (B) 963900-3 S N 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
o B Cur i TeRTWP RETCHT - 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
=] - 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2 B - :
1 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
I 00mm? 1. 204/-0.05 [ 047+/-.002] 5.0 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
g-ggmmg 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] = 5.2 B 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
oumm 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.3 -] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
a8 - 1 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
] -] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
- 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
zf\x5§g£;@gg9§u§§$f§gk%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
| - 1 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.
Zﬁl N 1 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
5. BgéiagNipE?éiyggoggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1 1-356885-4 | STOP. SHEAR T
NI 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NI 1 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 1-1333204-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING I N - - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - -] - - - 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - W 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, zf: { 1 1 4iii%22440 EE?@EERCRimgiﬁAiiéEERO S é
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . :
- 1 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSDECZOT] — TE Commectiviy
K. HUANG G Y
CHK 09DEC2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS S ’XI
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09DEC201 1 |Na
DACTFEFTIC VERSTON i 1 CRI7 OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
The 7
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 2 7 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

el =2 440.5
ol
| REF

@ -
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
4x T (149 v
35.58x£0.05
|
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
| REF
CAM POSITIONS =" P
30mm STROKE T [[ = L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

1% R¥SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGaN: 24T 0N | DWN 09DEC2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHSK . 09DECZ2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 09DEC201 1 [NamME
mm L LRIz OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i i
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151279
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




